Carbon dioxide gas (CO2) is a component of the earth‘s
atmosphere. Although carbon dioxide is invisible and odorless,
an increased CO2 content in the indoor air leads to fatigue and
reduced concentration for humans.
In rooms with high occupancy, such as conference rooms and
theatres, the negative effects on humans becomes all the more
evident.
The CD-P series duct mount transmitters are designed for the

• Wire size 14-18 AWG (2,0 – 0,8 mm²)
• Torque 0,8 Nm or 7 Lb/in.
Ordering codes
Codes Description
CD-P1000-00-00 Duct CO2 0/2000 PPM, output 0...10 V or 4...20 mA selectable
CD-P2010-00-00 Duct CO2 0/2000 PPM, output 0...10 V or 4...20 mA selectable + Temperature 0...10 V @ 0...50 °C
CD-P2016-00-00 Duct CO2 0/2000 PPM, output 0...10 V or 4...20 mA selectable + passive Pt1000
CD-P2017-00-00 Duct CO2 0/2000 PPM, output 0...10 V or 4...20 mA selectable + passive NTC10K
Technical specification
Supply voltage 24 VAC ±20 % or 15-30 VDC
Current Consumption Analogue Typ. 15 mA + Analog Output current; peak 0.3 A for 0.3 s
Housing (polycarbonate) EU Version: UL94-0 approved